

BID TABULATION
PROJECT NAME:
2021 Road Program
PROJECT NUMBER:
01-16-U-170

CLIENT: City of Margate Date: March 10, 2022 Base Bid ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.
P.O. Box 530
Hammonton, NI 08037
AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.
P.O. Box 68

and the second of the second o

ase B	se Bid					VINITED I		UNIT		UNIT	
		UN	ITS	UNIT		UNIT	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
#	DESCRIPTION	& QUA	NTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.0
4	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$33,770.25	\$33,770.25	\$5,000,00	\$5,000.00	\$999.50	\$999.5
5	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.0
6	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1,320	\$42,00	\$55,440.00	\$54.00	\$71,280.00	\$35,00	\$46,200.00	\$20,00	\$26,400.0
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	5,950	\$10,00	\$59,500,00	\$10.00	\$59,500.00	\$6.00	\$35,700.00	\$10.00	\$59,500.0
8	Excavation, Subsurface Structures, Additional Depth (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.0
Q	Additional Broken Stone Trench Stabilization (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	00.12	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.0
10	Select Backfill (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500,00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.0
11	Tack Coat	Gal.	890	\$0.01	\$8.90	10.02	98.90	\$0.01	\$8.90	10.02	28.9
12	Prime Coat	Gal.	2,085	\$0.01	\$20.85	\$0.01	\$20.85	\$0.01	\$20,85	\$0.01	\$20.8
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	875	\$100.00	\$87,500.00	\$100,00	\$87,500.00	\$100.00	\$87,500.00	\$85,00	\$74,375.0
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Base Course	TON	875	\$100,00	\$87,500.00	00.0012	\$87,500.00	\$95.00	\$83,125.00	\$85.00	\$74,375.0
15	8" Diameter HDPE Culvert Pipe	L.F.	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$100,00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,00	\$18,000.0
16	8" Diameter Public Livery Pipe	L.F.	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.0
17	Curb Piece	Unit	6	\$140.00	\$840,00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500,00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.0
18	Underdrain, 6" Dia,	L.F.	190	\$50,00	\$9,500,00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$70,00	\$13,300.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.0
19	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000,00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.0
20	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500,00	\$22,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.0
		UNIT	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.0
21	Bicycle Safe Grate	L.F.	60	\$250,00	\$15,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25,00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.0
22	Concrete Header Curb	L.F.	3,515	\$30.00	\$105,450.00	\$35.00	\$123,025.00	\$25.00	\$87,875.00	00.082	\$281,200.0
23	Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	3,640	\$30,00	\$109,200.00	\$35,00	\$127,400.00	\$35,00	\$127,400.00	\$30.00	\$109,200.0
24	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	S.Y.	300	\$90.00	\$27,000,00	\$80,00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000,00	\$75.00	\$22,500.0
25	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	0.1.	0	\$150.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.0
26	No Item	S.Y.	350	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.0
27	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	65	\$130.00	\$8,450,00	\$120,00	\$7,800.00	\$150,00	\$9,750.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.0
28	Reset Brick Paver Sidewalk with Concrete Base Course	S.Y.	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.0
29	Detectable Warning Surface	L.F.	26	\$6,00	\$156.00	\$50,00	\$1,300.00	\$50,00		\$20.00	\$520.0
30	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	L.F.	40	\$2.00	1	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30,00	\$1,200,00	\$5.00	\$200.0
31	Curb Painting		25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$120,00	\$3,000,00	\$100,00	\$2,500.00	\$30,00	\$750.0
32	Reset Brick Sidewalk	S.Y.	99500	\$125.00	\$3,125,00	\$120.00	\$360,00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$23.00	\$69.0
33	Reset Miscellaneous Sidewalk	S.Y.	3	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$30.35	\$151.7
34	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	5		\$52,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$52,500,0
35	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 4' Diameter	UNIT	7	\$7,500.00	9 6	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.0
36	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Access Frame and Cover	UNIT	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		\$101,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$118,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.0
37	Sanitary Sewer House Connections, PVC, SDR 35	UNIT	44	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$101,200.00	82,700.00	4110,000.00	4.,000.00	211,00010



BID TABULATION PROJECT NAME: 2021 Road Program PROJECT NUMBER: 01-16-U-170 CLIENT: City of Margate Date: March10, 2022 Base Bid

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.
P.O. Box 530

Hammonton, NJ 08037

AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

South State, Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

Think Pav
125 Kings
Mt. Royal
AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR
AD, SS, S

Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

ase Bid					UNTT						
	WAR 2014 MA 20		UNITS			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
#	DESCRIPTION	& QUA	NTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
38	Sanitary Sewer House Connections, PVC, SDR 26	UNIT	14	\$1,700.00	\$23,800,00	\$2,500,00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000,00	\$42,000.00	\$1,000.00	
39	Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main, 8" PVC, SDR 35	L,F.	1355	\$100.00	\$135,500.00	\$127.00	\$172,085.00	\$125.00	\$169,375.00	\$150.00	\$203,250.0
40	Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main, 8" PVC, SDR 26	L.F.	390	\$100.00	\$39,000,00	\$127.00	\$49,530.00	\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$140.00	\$54,600.0
41	Water Services-1* Diameter	UNIT	40	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$80,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$124,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.0
42	Gate Valve with Valve Box, 8" Diameter	UNIT	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.0
43	Fire Hydrant Assembly.	UNIT	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000,00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.0
44	Connect to Existing Water Main	UNIT	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
45	8" - 11 1/4" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting	UNIT	4	\$200.00	\$800,00	\$10,00	\$40.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.0
46	8" - 22 1/2" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	4	\$200.00	\$800,00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.0
47	8" - 45° Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting	UNIT	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000,00	\$4,000.0
48	8" - C900 Polyvinyl Chloride Water Main	L.F.	1050	\$95.00	\$99,750.00	\$94.00	\$98,700,00	\$125.00	\$131,250.00	\$200.00	\$210,000.
49	8" X 8" X 8" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Tee	UNIT	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500,00	\$1,500.00	\$675,00	\$675.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000,0
50	Line Stop, 6" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.0
51	Tree Removal (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.0
52	Deciduous Tree, 3" Cal., B & B (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
53	Steel Tree Plate	L.F.	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	00.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.0
54	DetectableWarning Surface, Brick Paver	SY	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.6
55	As-Built Plans and GIS Data	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
tal A	mount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities,		1		\$1,310,701.75		\$1,417,700.00		\$1,492,254.75		\$1,538,095.
se B	d, Items #1-#55, Inclusive (Extensnion of Unit Prices)										
otal Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities,						\$1,417,700.00		\$1,492,254.75		\$1,529,095	
se B	d, Items #1-#55, Inclusive (Amount Written)										



PROJECT NAME:

2021 Road Program

PROJECT NUMBER:

01-16-U-170

CLIENT:

City of Margate
Date: March 9, 2022

Lexa Concrete, LLC ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

Lafayette Utility Construction Co., Inc. 9 Atlantic Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

L. Feriozzi Concrete Co. 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

aca T	se Bid										
nac x		UN	ITS	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
#	DESCRIPTION	& QU	ANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
ī	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1 1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000,00	\$28,500,00	\$28,500.00	\$31,000,00	\$31,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300,00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	21.00	\$2,00
4	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,50
5	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$120.00	\$6,000,00	\$1.00	\$50,00	\$126.00	\$6,30
6	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1,320	\$42,00	\$55,440.00	\$30.00	\$39,600.00	\$45.00	\$59,400.00	\$33.00	\$43,56
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	5,950	\$10.00	\$59,500.00	\$7.00	\$41,650.00	\$9.00	\$53,550.00	\$7.60	\$45,22
2	Excavation, Subsurface Structures, Additional Depth (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,00
9	Additional Broken Stone Trench Stabilization (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,00	\$9,000,00	\$99,00	\$9,900.00	\$94.50	\$9,45
10	Select Backfill (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,00	\$17,500.00	\$33.50	\$16,75
11	Tack Coat	Gal.	890	\$0.01	\$8.90	\$0,01	\$8.90	\$0.01	\$8,90	\$0,01	S
12	Prime Coat	Gal.	2,085	\$0.01	\$20.85	\$0.01	\$20.85	\$0.01	\$20,85	\$0.01	\$2
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	875	\$100.00	\$87,500.00	\$105,00	\$91,875.00	\$105.00	\$91,875,00	\$117,50	\$102,81
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 12,5M64 Base Course	TON	875	\$100.00	\$87,500.00	\$105.00	\$91,875.00	\$105.00	\$91,875.00	\$117.50	\$102,8
15	8" Diameter HDPE Culvert Pipe	L.F.	200	\$80,00	\$16,000,00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$109.00	\$21,80
16	8" Diameter Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe	L.F.	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$141.00	\$14,100.00	\$161.00	\$16,10
17	Curb Piece	Unit	6	\$140,00	\$840.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$550.00	\$3,30
18	Underdrain, 6" Dia.	L.F.	190	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$60,00	\$11,400.00		\$15,7
19	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500,00	\$27,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$30,900,00	\$5,930.00	\$35,58
20	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	5	\$4,000,00	\$20,000,00	\$3,300,00	\$16,500,00	\$3,850,00	\$19,250,00	\$4,620.00	\$23,10
	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	6	\$350,00	\$2,100.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$630.00	\$3,78
21	Concrete Header Curb	L.F.	60	\$250,00	\$15,000,00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$3,60
23	Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	3.515	\$30,00	\$105,450.00	\$32.00	\$112,480.00	\$34.00	\$119,510.00	\$43.00	\$151,14
24		L.F.	3,640	\$30.00	\$109,200,00	\$32.00	\$116,480.00	\$33,00	\$120,120,00		\$156,52
	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	S.Y.	300	\$90,00	\$27,000.00	\$100,00	\$30,000.00	\$111.00	\$33,300.00	\$76.50	\$22,9
25	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1 -	0	\$150,00	\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	:
26	No Item	S.Y.	350	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$115.00	\$40,250.00	00.182	\$28,33
27	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	65	\$130,00	\$8,450.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$220,00	\$14,300.00	\$280.00	\$18,20
28	Reset Brick Paver Sidewalk with Concrete Base Course	S.Y.	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$250,00	\$2,5
29	Detectable Warning Surface	L.F.	26	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$48.00	\$1,248,00	\$30,00	\$780.00	00.082	\$2,0
30	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	L.F.	40	\$2,00	\$80.00	\$30,00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,00	\$4
31	Curb Painting	S.Y.	25	\$125.00	\$3,125,00	\$100,00	\$2,500,00		\$4,125.00	\$300,00	\$7,5
32	Reset Brick Sidewalk	S.Y.	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$300,00		\$330.00	\$100.00	\$36
33	Reset Miscellaneous Sidewalk	UNIT	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50,00	\$250.00		\$625.00	\$100.00	\$5
34	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	7	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$55,300.00		\$54,600.00	\$8,300,00	\$58,1
35	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 4' Diameter		,	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$350,00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,400.00		\$2,9
36	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Access Frame and Cover	UNIT	8	\$1,500,00	\$66,000.00	\$2,500,00	\$110,000.00		\$105,600.00		\$113,10
37	Sanitary Sewer House Connections, PVC, SDR 35	UNIT	44	31,300,00	\$00,000,00	02,000,00	4110,000.00	02,100,00			



BID TABULATION PROJECT NAME: 2021 Road Program PROJECT NUMBER: 01-16-U-170 CLIENT: City of Margate Date: March10, 2022 Base Bid

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Lexa Concrete, LLC
11 Commerce Way Drive
Hammonton, NJ 08037
AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

Laftsyette Utility Construction Co., Inc.
9 Atlantic Avenue
13010 Sunset Avenue
Atlantic City, NI 08401
AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR

The second companies of the second se

ase B	d	UNI	rrs	UNIT	1499	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
	DESCRIPTION	& QUA		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
38	Sanitary Sewer House Connections, PVC, SDR 26	UNIT	14	\$1,700.00	\$23,800,00	\$2,650.00	\$37,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,782.00	\$38,948.0
	Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main, 8" PVC, SDR 35	L.F.	1355	\$100.00	\$135,500.00	\$140.00	\$189,700.00	\$139.00	\$188,345.00	\$146.00	\$197,830.00
39		L.F.	390	\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$148.00	\$57,720.00	\$147.00	\$57,330.00	\$155.00	\$60,450.0
40	Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main, 8" PVC, SDR 26	UNIT	40	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$108,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$106,000.00	\$2,835.00	\$113,400.0
41	Water Services-I" Diameter	UNIT	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,782.00	\$8,346.0
42	Gate Valve with Valve Box, 8" Diameter	UNIT	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$24,200.0
43	Fire Hydrant Assembly,	UNIT	ĺ	\$1,250,00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,870.0
44	Connect to Existing Water Main	UNIT	,	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$850,00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$892,00	\$3,568,0
45	8" - 11 1/4" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting	UNIT	1 7	\$200,00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$892.00	\$3,568.0
46	8" - 22 1/2" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1 7	\$200,00	\$800.00	\$850,00	\$3,400,00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$892,00	\$3,568.0
47	8" - 45" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting	L.F.	1050	\$95.00	\$99,750.00	\$130,00	\$136,500,00	\$124.00	\$130,200,00	\$135,50	\$142,275.0
48	8" - C900 Polyvinyl Chloride Water Main		1030	\$800,00	\$800,00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.0
49	8" X 8" X 8" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Tee	UNIT		\$9,900,00	\$9,900.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,705.00	\$12,705.0
50	Line Stop, 6" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200,00	\$1,00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
51	Tree Removal (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1 1	1 25000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$250,00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.0
52	Deciduous Tree, 3" Cal., B & B (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$250.00	- 33	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$88,00	\$3,960.00	\$100,00	\$4,500.0
53	Steel Tree Plate	L.F.	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$600.00	\$600,0
54	DetectableWarning Surface, Brick Paver	SY	1	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$5,000,00	\$6,500,00	\$6,500,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
55	As-Built Plans and GIS Data	LS	t t	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000,00	30,500.50			
		1			\$1,310,701.75		\$1,545,789.75		\$1,597,034.75		\$1,736,129.7
otal /	amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities,				01,010,101,10						
ase B	id, Items #1-#55, Inclusive (Extensnion of Unit Prices)								01 507 024 75		\$1,736,147.7
Cotol	Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities,				\$1,545,789.75		\$1,597,034.75		31,730,147.7		
tour F	id, Items #1-#55, Inclusive (Amount Written)										
100 1	10, 1100 11, 11-1								-		